02/02/2015 503162075

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3208690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN STUERZINGER	07/12/2007
LARRY LAPANASHVILI	08/28/2007
THOMAS ZIMMERMANN	07/30/2007
ARMIN EGGLI	07/21/2007
CHRISTIAN PIGUET	08/20/2007
JEAN-FELIX PEROTTO	08/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARDIOLA LTD.
Street Address:	GRUEZEFELDSTRASSE 51
City:	WINTERTHUR
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14612099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: wescalanti@kilpatricktownsend.com

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP **Correspondent Name:**

TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **EIGHTH FLOOR**

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66234-000730US-928675	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WHITNEY ESCALANTI	
SIGNATURE:	/Whitney Escalanti/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015	

PATENT REEL: 034869 FRAME: 0101 503162075

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASN_66234-928675#page1.tif

source=ASN_66234-928675#page2.tif

source=ASN_66234-928675#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034869 FRAME: 0102

Attorney Docket No.: 088000-000700US Client Reference No.: C10048PWOUS

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Christian STUERZINGER of Bungertweg 14, Winterthur, Cff-8404 Switzerland; Larry LAPANASHVILI of Im Grafenhag 38, Winterthur, CH-8404 Switzerland; Thomas ZIMMERMANN of Pilatusstr. 66, Schaffhausen, CH-8203 Switzerland; Armin EGGLI of Wassergasse 5, Uhwiesen, CH-8240 Switzerland; Christian PIGUET of c/o CSEM Centre Suisse d'Electronique et de Micromechanique SA Jaquet-Droz 1, Neuchatel, CH-2007 Switzerland; and Jean-Felix PEROTTO of c/o CSEM Centre Suisse d'Electronique et de Micromechanique SA Jaquet-Droz 1, Neuchatel, CH-2007 Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE CARDIO-

SYNCHRONIZED STIMULATION OF SKELETAL OR

SMOOTH MUSCLES

Int'l Filing Date:

August 31, 2005

Int'l Appln. No.:

PCT/EP2005/009384

U.S. Appln. No.:

11/667,622

: and

WHEREAS, CardioLa Ltd. of Hermannstrasse 18, Winterthur, Switzerland, CH-8400, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 034869 FRAME: 0103

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 088000-000700US Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: <u>×12</u> 7.07	(allerin
	Christian STUERZINGER
Dated: 28,08.07	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
	Larry LAPANASHVILI
Dated: 20.7.07	Thomas ZIMMERMANN
	Thomas ZIMMERMANN
Dated: > 21,7.07	A-6354
	Armin EGGLI
Dated:	
	Christian PIGUET
Dated:	N. Committee of the com
	Jean-Felix PEROTTO

61052018 v1

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 088000-000700US

Page 1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Jean-Felix PEROTTO

Dated:	Christian STUERZINGER
Dated:	Citizani Si Celleri Cont
	Larry LAPANASHVILI
Dated: 20.7.07	T. Jummermann Thomas ZIMMERMANN
	Thomas ZIMMERMANN
Dated: 21,7.07	A.6355
	Armin EGGLI
Dated: 20-8-07	Christian PIGUET
Datast 17. 8. 07	JF Perotto

61052018 v1